
S. št. Priimek Ime Starost Klub Čas

1 54 KRISTJAN HOČEVAR 18 M KK ADRIA MOBIL 00:31:18

2 51 JAN TROTOVŠEK 17 M KD SEVNICA 00:31:24 00:00:06

3 42 DEJAN JORDAN 41 M KD PAPEŽ PODGORJE 00:32:26 00:01:08

4 38 ANŽE PODLESNIK 17 M KD SEVNICA 00:32:52 00:01:34

5 66 BRANKO BOJANC 54 M KD SPRINT 00:33:39 00:02:21

6 28 GAŠPER BEVC 27 M KK MASTER TEAM 00:33:51 00:02:33

7 1 SREČKO BRULC 30 M KK MASTER TEAM 00:33:56 00:02:38

8 33 TOMAŽ UDOVČ 36 M KD HRASTNIK 00:34:07 00:02:49

9 37 STANKO VERSTOVŠEK 40 M JB TEAM 00:34:13 00:02:55

10 14 PETER ROBIČ 32 M PLANINA PRI SEVNICI 00:34:39 00:03:21

11 13 MARKO KITIH 41 M KD ALPE 00:34:50 00:03:32

12 11 DAVID LIPAJ 30 M MASTER YODA TEAM 00:34:53 00:03:35

13 32 MATEJ KOS 26 M JB TEAM 00:35:21 00:04:03

14 64 MATEJ BAŠELJ 38 M KD SPRINT 00:35:49 00:04:31

15 60 GABER VANDUR 15 M KD SEVNICA 00:35:50 00:04:32

16 73 VLADO PRPAR 52 M TUŠ TEAM 00:36:38 00:05:20

17 23 MARJAN ŠTERK 40 M GAMELJNE 00:36:46 00:05:28

18 41 ALJAŽ BRATKOVIČ 18 M RKD KRŠKO 00:37:46 00:06:28

19 53 BOŠTJAN HOČEVAR 28 M AK KRKA NM 00:37:57 00:06:39

20 22 GAŠPER KURNIK 41 M GIANT LJUBLJANA 00:38:09 00:06:51

21 31 GREGOR DOLENC 45 M KD HRASTNIK 00:38:22 00:07:04

22 10 MIRO JAGODIČ 57 M CALCIT KAMNIK 00:38:26 00:07:08

23 45 GREGOR JERELE 43 M JB TEAM 00:39:23 00:08:05

24 5 JANKO JANČIČ 43 M KK LAŠKO 00:39:52 00:08:34

25 6 NIKA JANČIČ 16 F KK LAŠKO 00:39:53 00:08:35

26 7 ROMAN GRAČNAR 27 M KK LAŠKO 00:40:20 00:09:02

27 65 DRAGAN STANKOVIČ 59 M KD SPRINT 00:40:31 00:09:13

28 4 SILVESTER RAK 44 M KD SEVNICA 00:40:41 00:09:23

29 50 GREGA PODLESNIK 13 M KD SEVNICA 00:40:57 00:09:39

30 56 ROK BERIČIČ 32 M SEVNICA 00:41:00 00:09:42

31 75 MATIC GUNSTEK 30 M BOŠTANJ 00:41:34 00:10:16

32 69 PETER RESNIK 43 M SEVNICA 00:41:58 00:10:40

33 15 TONE KLEMENEC 62 M KD ALPE 00:42:04 00:10:46

34 8 ANTON ZORKO 53 M KK LAŠKO 00:42:11 00:10:53

35 58 MIRAN GRAČNER 34 M DOLENJSKA BALANCA 00:42:42 00:11:24

36 40 DREJC BEDEK 15 M KD SEVNICA 00:42:57 00:11:39

37 19 BORIS PLANINC 61 M KREMEN KRŠKO 00:42:59 00:11:41

38 72 ANDREJ KERIN 43 M DREN LESKOVEC 00:43:19 00:12:01

39 46 ALOJZ CEGLAR 59 M KD SEVNICA 00:43:39 00:12:21

40 35 ANTON GAJŠAK 41 M EBT KRŠKO 00:43:51 00:12:33

41 12 JERNEJ ZORC 33 M 00:43:56 00:12:38

42 17 VINKO KASTELIC 30 M RD ŠENTRUPERT 00:44:16 00:12:58

43 48 DUŠAN GORJANEC 50 M KD PAPEŽ PODGORJE 00:44:23 00:13:05

44 9 JOŽE LINDIČ 66 M ŠD STRAHOVICA 00:44:49 00:13:31

45 34 JANEZ TRATAR 59 M DOLENJSKA BALANCA 00:46:31 00:15:13

46 30 BRUNO GRIČAR 58 M DOLENJSKA BALANCA 00:46:42 00:15:24

47 71 PRIMOŽ VOLČJAK 14 M LUNDSTRASS 00:47:39 00:16:21

48 43 ANDREJ ČANŽELJ 44 M JB TEAM 00:47:39 00:16:21

49 20 BRANKO LOZINŠEK 59 M ZAGORJE 00:47:47 00:16:29

50 67 ANDREJ ŠELER 37 M 00:49:00 00:17:42

51 62 SIMON KRULEC 31 M KRŠKO 00:49:06 00:17:48

52 27 RAFAEL STRAJNAR 53 M KD GORENJE PONIKVE 00:49:27 00:18:09

53 24 SIMON KRIŽNIK 38 M 00:49:31 00:18:13

54 39 DAMJAN JUDEŽ 41 M EBT KRŠKO 00:49:51 00:18:33

55 52 MARKO MLAKAR 50 M KK KRŠKO 00:52:05 00:20:47

56 29 VIDA CEGLAR 53 F BICIKEL.COM 00:53:15 00:21:57

57 36 FRANC ŽGAJNAR 58 M DOLENJSKA BALANCA 00:53:32 00:22:14

58 55 MITJA UDOVČ 40 M KD SEVNICA 00:54:28 00:23:10



59 70 ROBERT VOLČJAK 46 M LUNDSTRASS 00:55:08 00:23:50

60 47 ALEŠ PRESKAR 29 M KRŠKO 00:56:15 00:24:57

61 25 ALEŠ POLJŠAK 24 M 00:56:42 00:25:24

62 57 BOJAN KOCBEK 57 M ŠD PULZ 00:57:28 00:26:10

63 63 IGOR ROT 37 M DOLENJSKA BALANCA 00:58:12 00:26:54

64 61 MARKO BREGAR 61 M DOLENJSKA BALANCA 00:59:10 00:27:52

65 26 MARJAN VIDMAR 53 M KD GORENJE PONIKVE 00:59:15 00:27:57

66 59 FRANC SAMIDE 59 M DOLENJSKA BALANCA 00:59:51 00:28:33

67 21 MATJAŽ KELNERIČ 41 M KD SEVNICA 00:59:56 00:28:38

68 3 IRENA BERČON 67 F KD PARTIZAN TRBOVLJE 01:02:21 00:31:03

69 76 ALEŠ KUHAR 54 M ŠD ELEKTRO LJUBLJANA 01:02:22 00:31:04

70 2 ĐURO KOVAČ 80 M KK PAPEŽ PODGORJE 01:02:40 00:31:22

74 74 TONE GNUS 68 M KD SEVNICA 01:08:55 00:37:37

71 18 ALEŠ LEBER 39 M 01:08:58 00:37:40

73 68 RUDI RAVBAR 70 M KD SPRINT 01:09:27 00:38:09

72 49 ALOJZ LEVIČAR 79 M RKD KRŠKO 01:16:44 00:45:26



S. št. Priimek Ime Starost Klub Čas

1 54 KRISTJAN HOČEVAR 18 M KK ADRIA MOBIL 00:31:18

2 28 GAŠPER BEVC 27 M KK MASTER TEAM 00:33:51

3 32 MATEJ KOS 26 M JB TEAM 00:35:21

4 41 ALJAŽ BRATKOVIČ 18 M RKD KRŠKO 00:37:46

5 53 BOŠTJAN HOČEVAR 28 M AK KRKA NM 00:37:57

6 7 ROMAN GRAČNAR 27 M KK LAŠKO 00:40:20

7 47 ALEŠ PRESKAR 29 M KRŠKO 00:56:15

8 25 ALEŠ POLJŠAK 24 M 00:56:42



S. št. Priimek Ime Starost Klub Čas

1 1 SREČKO BRULC 30 M KK MASTER TEAM 00:33:56

2 33 TOMAŽ UDOVČ 36 M KD HRASTNIK 00:34:07

3 14 PETER ROBIČ 32 M PLANINA PRI SEVNICI 00:34:39

4 11 DAVID LIPAJ 30 M MASTER YODA TEAM 00:34:53

5 64 MATEJ BAŠELJ 38 M KD SPRINT 00:35:49

6 56 ROK BERIČIČ 32 M SEVNICA 00:41:00

7 75 MATIC GUNSTEK 30 M BOŠTANJ 00:41:34

8 58 MIRAN GRAČNER 34 M DOLENJSKA BALANCA 00:42:42

9 12 JERNEJ ZORC 33 M 00:43:56

10 17 VINKO KASTELIC 30 M RD ŠENTRUPERT 00:44:16

11 67 ANDREJ ŠELER 37 M 00:49:00

12 62 SIMON KRULEC 31 M KRŠKO 00:49:06

13 24 SIMON KRIŽNIK 38 M 00:49:31

14 63 IGOR ROT 37 M DOLENJSKA BALANCA 00:58:12

15 18 ALEŠ LEBER 39 M 01:08:58



S. št. Priimek Ime Starost Klub Čas

1 42 DEJAN JORDAN 41 M KD PAPEŽ PODGORJE 00:32:26

2 37 STANKO VERSTOVŠEK 40 M JB TEAM 00:34:13

3 13 MARKO KITIH 41 M KD ALPE 00:34:50

4 23 MARJAN ŠTERK 40 M GAMELJNE 00:36:46

5 22 GAŠPER KURNIK 41 M GIANT LJUBLJANA 00:38:09

6 31 GREGOR DOLENC 45 M KD HRASTNIK 00:38:22

7 45 GREGOR JERELE 43 M JB TEAM 00:39:23

8 5 JANKO JANČIČ 43 M KK LAŠKO 00:39:52

9 4 SILVESTER RAK 44 M KD SEVNICA 00:40:41

10 69 PETER RESNIK 43 M SEVNICA 00:41:58

11 72 ANDREJ KERIN 43 M DREN LESKOVEC 00:43:19

12 35 ANTON GAJŠAK 41 M EBT KRŠKO 00:43:51

13 43 ANDREJ ČANŽELJ 44 M JB TEAM 00:47:39

14 39 DAMJAN JUDEŽ 41 M EBT KRŠKO 00:49:51

15 55 MITJA UDOVČ 40 M KD SEVNICA 00:54:28

16 70 ROBERT VOLČJAK 46 M LUNDSTRASS 00:55:08

17 21 MATJAŽ KELNERIČ 41 M KD SEVNICA 00:59:56



S. št. Priimek Ime Starost Klub Čas

1 66 BRANKO BOJANC 54 M KD SPRINT 00:33:39

2 73 VLADO PRPAR 52 M TUŠ TEAM 00:36:38

3 10 MIRO JAGODIČ 57 M CALCIT KAMNIK 00:38:26

4 65 DRAGAN STANKOVIČ 59 M KD SPRINT 00:40:31

5 8 ANTON ZORKO 53 M KK LAŠKO 00:42:11

6 46 ALOJZ CEGLAR 59 M KD SEVNICA 00:43:39

7 48 DUŠAN GORJANEC 50 M KD PAPEŽ PODGORJE 00:44:23

8 34 JANEZ TRATAR 59 M DOLENJSKA BALANCA 00:46:31

9 30 BRUNO GRIČAR 58 M DOLENJSKA BALANCA 00:46:42

10 20 BRANKO LOZINŠEK 59 M ZAGORJE 00:47:47

11 27 RAFAEL STRAJNAR 53 M KD GORENJE PONIKVE 00:49:27

12 52 MARKO MLAKAR 50 M KK KRŠKO 00:52:05

13 36 FRANC ŽGAJNAR 58 M DOLENJSKA BALANCA 00:53:32

14 57 BOJAN KOCBEK 57 M ŠD PULZ 00:57:28

15 26 MARJAN VIDMAR 53 M KD GORENJE PONIKVE 00:59:15

16 59 FRANC SAMIDE 59 M DOLENJSKA BALANCA 00:59:51

17 76 ALEŠ KUHAR 54 M ŠD ELEKTRO LJUBLJANA 01:02:22



S. št. Priimek Ime Starost Klub Čas

1 51 JAN TROTOVŠEK 17 M KD SEVNICA 00:31:24

2 38 ANŽE PODLESNIK 17 M KD SEVNICA 00:32:52

3 60 GABER VANDUR 15 M KD SEVNICA 00:35:50

4 50 GREGA PODLESNIK 13 M KD SEVNICA 00:40:57

5 40 DREJC BEDEK 15 M KD SEVNICA 00:42:57

6 71 PRIMOŽ VOLČJAK 14 M LUNDSTRASS 00:47:39



S. št. Priimek Ime Starost Klub Čas

1 15 TONE KLEMENEC 62 M KD ALPE 00:42:04

2 19 BORIS PLANINC 61 M KREMEN KRŠKO 00:42:59

3 9 JOŽE LINDIČ 66 M ŠD STRAHOVICA 00:44:49

4 61 MARKO BREGAR 61 M DOLENJSKA BALANCA 00:59:10

5 2 ĐURO KOVAČ 80 M KK PAPEŽ PODGORJE 01:02:40

6 74 TONE GNUS 68 M KD SEVNICA 01:08:55

7 68 RUDI RAVBAR 70 M KD SPRINT 01:09:27

8 49 ALOJZ LEVIČAR 79 M RKD KRŠKO 01:16:44



S. št. Priimek Ime Starost Klub Čas

1 6 NIKA JANČIČ 16 F KK LAŠKO 00:39:53



S. št. Priimek Ime Starost Klub Čas

1 29 VIDA CEGLAR 53 F BICIKEL.COM 00:53:15

2 3 IRENA BERČON 67 F KD PARTIZAN TRBOVLJE 01:02:21


